managements systems and application. 12 

(6) State funding shall be limited to seventy-five percent (75%) of the 13 
average cost for each practice with the assisted farmer providing 14 
twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost (which may include in-kind 15 
support) with a maximum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) seventy-16 
five thousand dollars ($75,000) per year to each applicant. 17 

(7) Funding shall be targeted toward projects that enhance or improve water 18 
quality.  To be eligible for funds under this subdivision, a project shall 19 
be evaluated before funding is awarded as well as after the project has 20